Government is liable to pay the compensation to the Decree 

Holder as per the assessment reports submitted by the J.D 

No. 2. Thus, the Judgment Debtor No. 1 is directed to take 

necessary steps to pay the compensation for damages 

amounting to  ₹ 65,41,062/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Lakh Forty-

One Thousand Sixty-Two only) to the Decree Holder within 

30 days from the receipt of this order. 

…………………….…………………………………………..………………..” 

(7) On careful reading of both the Orders, it is evident that 

the High Court Lok Adalat has merely directed Mr. Gautam 

Biswas to take steps with regard to the case of the Petitioner

[...]

process of the survey. However, the learned Trial Court while 

considering the submissions of the Decree Holder/Respondent 

herein, went beyond the scope and ambit of the Order of the 

High Court Lok Adalat and computed compensation at an 

amount of Rs.65,41,062/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Lakhs, Forty-

One Thousand and Sixty-Two) only, ordering that the said 

amount be paid to the Decree Holder within thirty days from 

the receipt of the Order. 

(8) There can be no manner of doubt that the executing 

Court has read far more into the Order of the High Court Lok 

Adalat than what has been mentioned therein.